
Business Leadership Starts Here.

UNT College of Business

The MBA with a concentration in Health Services Management is a cooperative 
program offered by the UNT College of Business and the UNT Health Science 
Center School of Public Health located in Fort Worth.  This program prepares 
students to facilitate the practice of health care and align the business of health 
care with its healing purpose.  The program provides students with solid business 
management skills and industry specific knowledge needed to effectively lead 
today’s health care organizations.  The broad spectrum of health care services in 
the Dallas-Fort Worth region affords students employment opportunities from a 
wide array of settings including hospitals, ambulatory care centers, manage care 
organizations, surgical care centers, medical group practices, pharmaceutical 
firms and consulting firms.

CAREER POSSIBILITIES
Emergency Management Specialist | Health Educator | Hospital Administrator 
| Industrial Safety and Health Engineers | Management Analyst | Medical and 
Health Services Manager | Medical Records and Health Safety Specialist

PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS
Students choosing the Health Services Management MBA program have the 
opportunity to participate in the student chapter of the Society for Human Re-
source Management (SHRM) and the Institute for Supply Management (ISM), 
and Students in Free Enterprise (SIFE).

BACKGROUND COURSES (18 HOURS)
*NOTE: Background courses may be required if your undergraduate degree did not 
prepare you for current master level courses. Background courses are assessed on an as 
needed basis after evaluation of undergraduate transcripts.   
ACCT 5020 (3 hrs.) Accumulation and Analysis of Acct. 
BCIS 5090 (1.5 hrs.) Intro. to Busi. Computer Info. Systems 
BLAW 5050 (1.5 hrs.) Legal, Reg. and Ethical Env. of Business
DSCI 5010 (1.5 hrs.) Statistical Analysis 
ECON 5000 (3 hrs.) Economic Concepts 
FINA 5040 (1.5 hrs.) Intro. to Finance and Financial Math 
MATH 1190 (3 hrs.) Business Calculus (or other calc. course)
MGMT 5070 (1.5 hrs.) Management Issues 
MKTG 5000 (1.5 hrs.) Marketing Concepts 

CORE COURSES (18 HOURS)   
ACCT 5130 (3 hrs.) Accounting for Management 
DSCI 5180 (3 hrs.) Intro. to the Business Decision Process
FINA 5170 (3 hrs.) Financial Management 
MKTG 5150 ( 3 hrs.) Marketing Management
MGMT 5140 (3 hrs.) Organizational Behavior and Analysis 
BUSI 5190 (3 hrs.) Administrative Strategy (last semester)   

REQUIRED COURSES (6 HOURS)
MGMT 5530 (3 hrs) Operation and Mgmt. of Physician Practice Organizations
HMAP 5350 (3 hrs) Health Economics

ADDITIONAL COURSES (9 HOURS)
Select three courses from this group:
HMAP 5320 (3 hrs) Health Services Management *Recommended
HMAP 6330 (3 hrs) Health Insurance and Managed Care *Recommended
HMAP 5330 (3 hrs) Health Finance I * Recommended
HMAP 5332 (3 hrs) Health Finance II
HMAP 5321 (3 hrs) Health Information Systems
HMAP 5312 (3 hrs) Health Politics & Policy
HMAP 5324 (3 hrs) Strategy Management & Marketing
EPID 5300 (3 hrs) Principles of Epidemiology
Note: In order to enroll in HMAP or EPID courses, students must be admitted to the UNTHSC 
School of Public Health.  For more information, please contact the HSM program Coordinator.

ELECTIVE COURSE (3 HOURS)
Students will select one course to add breadth to your program.  This selection must 
come from UNT Denton 51XX-level course listings.
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Proposed Schedule of Course Offerings*

Course Number Course Name Proposed Schedule of Course Offerings

Fall Spring Summer
BACKGROUND COURSES

ACCT 5020 Accumulation and Analysis of Accounting Data 8W1 8W2 10W

BCIS 5090 Introduction to Business Computer Information Systems 8W2 8W1

BLAW 5050 Legal, Regulatory, and Ethical environment of Business 8W1 5W1

DSCI 5010 Statistical Analysis 8W1 8W1

ECON 5000 Economic Concepts 16W 16W 5W1

FINA 5040 Introduction to Finance and Financial Mathematics 8W2 8W2

MATH 1190 Business Calculus 16W 16W XXX

MKTG 5000 Marketing Concepts 8W1 8W1 10W

MGMT 5070 Management Issues

MBA CORE COURSES (18 hours)
ACCT 5130 Accounting for Management UNT OR 8W2 UNT OR 8W1 UNT

DSCI 5180 Introduction to the Business Decision Process UNT OR 8W1 UNT OR 8W1 5W1

FINA 5170 Financial Management 16W UNT UNT OR 5W1

MGMT 5140 Organizational Behavior and Analysis 8W1 8W1 3W1 OR 5W1

MKTG 5150 Marketing Management UNT UNT OR 8W2  10W

BUSI 5190 Administrative Strategy (This course is taken in your last term) 8W1 8W1 5W2

CONCENTRATION COURSES (15 hours)
Required Courses (6 hours):
MGMT 5530 Operation and Management of Physician Practice Organizations 16W  

HMAP 5350 Health Economics (in Ft. Worth) HSC  8W

Supporting Courses (9 hours - select three of the following courses):

HMAP 5320 Health Service Management (in Ft Worth) HSC OR 8W1 8W2

HMAP 6330 Health Insurance & Managed Care (in Ft. Worth) HSC

HMAP 5330 Health Finance I (in Ft. Worth) HSC 8W2

HMAP 5332 Health Finance II (in Ft. Worth) HSC

HMAP 5321 Health Information Systems (in Ft. Worth) HSC  

HMAP 5312 Health Politics & Policy (in Ft. Worth) HSC 8W2  

HMAP 5324 Strategic Management & Marketing (in Ft. Worth) HSC

EPID 5300 Principles of Epidemiology (in Ft. Worth) HSC HSC HSC

ELECTIVE COURSES (3 hours)
ELECTIVE One 3-hour (5XXX) elective, selected by the student in consultation with the concentra-

tion advisor, is required from UNT Denton.
XXX** XXX** XXX**

*All attempts will be made to offer courses as per the schedule presented above.  This is provided to serve as a guide and is subject to change.  Please use our Searchable Data-
base (available at http://www.cob.unt.edu/programs/courses) for information and other offerings of these courses.  Please visit http://registrar.unt.edu/registration/registra-
tion-guides-by-semester to view registration infomraiton and dates of 8w1 and 8w2 sessions by semester for UNT Denton courses.  Please visit www.unthsc.edu/school-
of-public-health/class-schedules/ for information on dates and course offerings at the Health Science Center in Fort Worth.  8W1 courses are taught in the first half of 
the spring and fall semesters, and 8W2 courses are taught in the second half of the fall and spring semesters.  Courses taught at the UNT Denton campus are designated 
by UNT and courses taught at the Health Science Center in Fort Worth are designated by HSC in the schedule above.
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